Dated: 04-09-2024

No.20/FSR/DFO/UDP/2023

To,

The Principal, S.M.S English Medium School, Brahmavar – 576 213 Brahmavara Taluk, Udupi District.

Sir,

Sub: Issue Renewal of 'Fire safety Compliance Certificate' with respect to fire prevention, fighting and evacuation measures maintained to "S.M.S English Medium School" building at Sy No. 201/1B3, 201/2B3, 202/1B3 of Varamballi Village, Brahmavara Taluk, Udupi District.

Ref: 1) FSR Certificate No. 67/FSR/CFO/MR/2019, dated 04/07/2019.

- 2) Renewal Compliance Certificate No.20/FSR/DFO/UDP/2023 dated 16-06-2023
- 3) Your letter dated 19-08-2024

<<<<>>>>>>

With reference to subject above cited, 'Fire Safety Recommendation' was issued wide reference (1) to the premises of "S.M.S English Medium School" building at Sy No. 201/1B3, 201/2B3, 202/1B3 of Varamballi Village, Brahmavara Taluk, Udupi District, with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same. The Renewal of Compliance certificate was issued to the building vide ref. (2).

With reference cited (3) above, the principal of "S.M.S English Medium School", had requested for the renewal of compliance certificate from our department, In this regard inspected the school building by me on 03-09-2024. The applicant has complied all the recommendations communicated our fire safety recommendation vide (1) with 02 employee's trained in 2 days fire prevention & firefighting training at Office of the Chief Fire Office, Pandeshwara Fire Station, Premises Mangaluru.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the renewal of 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' to "S.M.S English Medium School" building, subject to proper maintenance of firefighting installations in good working conditions and to arrange the training of 40% of employees and to renewal the fire safety compliance report for every two year.



Yours faithfully, Distric Karnataka State Fire Emergency Services Idupi District, Udupi

Copy to:

The Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi.

2. Copy submitted to the Deputy Director (Fire Prevention), KSFES, Bengaluru.